

PARKTACULAR FESTIVAL 2025 PARADE COMMITTEE PO Box 16025 ST. LOUIS PARK, MN 55416

Email: <u>tk1@netzero.net</u>

Website: www.parktacular.org

PARADE WAIVER AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, have agreed for my own benefit to participate in various events and activities held in connection with and/or under the direction of the St. Louis Park Parktacular Festival.

I hereby release and discharge the St. Louis Park Parktacular Festival and Ambassador Program, and the City of St. Louis Park, their agents, employees and officers, from all claims, demands, actions, judgments and executions that may arise from participation in the Parktacular Festival. The release includes all claims that I or my child may have or which my child's heirs, executors, or assigns may have against the Committee or the City for all personal and property injuries caused by or arising out of participating in the St. Louis Park Parktacular Festival.

I have read this release and understand all of its terms. I acknowledge the inherent dangers involved in riding on a float and walking or riding in parades, including but not limited to the dangers created by falling off a moving vehicle, other motor vehicle traffic, street conditions, other participants, and spectators. I voluntarily execute this release. I understand and agree that no one will be able to hold the above named parties liable for any injuries to my child or me.

	Name of Parade Unit
	Signature of Participant or Representative
	Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian if
Participant is under 18	
Date	